# L23000506881

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



300410686333

11/03/23--01002--004 \*\*160.00

SCORETARY OF STATE FALLARASSEE, FLORIDA 2023 NOV -8 - NON 8202

## **CORPORATE**

When you need ACCESS to the world

ACCESS, \_\_\_\_

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

			,	WALKIN		
		PICK 1	UP:	MISTY 11/8	_	
	XX	CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY				
	XX	CUS	GS			
	XX	FILING	LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1.		SAN ANTONIO LANE, I	LLC ENT #)	10.		
2.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #)			
3.	•	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #)		<u>.</u>	
4.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #)			
5.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #)			<del>-</del>
6.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #)		<del>,</del>	
	CIAI					

#### COVER LETTER

TO;	New Filing Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJEC	San Antonio Lane, LLC					
SOBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company					
The encle	osed Articles of Organization and	fee(s) are submitted for filing.				
	turn all correspondence concernir					
	Tyler Johnson					
		Name of Person				
	Threlkeld Law, P.A.					
		Firm/Company				
	3003 Tamiami Trail N., Suite	400				
		Address				
	Naples, FL 34103					
	tyler@napleslegal.net	City/State and Zip Code				
	<del></del>	be used for future annual report notification)				
For further	information concerning this matte	r, please call:				
	Tyler Johnson	239 234-5034 at ( )				
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				
Enclosed	is a check for the following amou	nt:				
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filin Certificate of St					
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee				

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:			
San Antonio Lane, I	LLC			
		d Liability Compa	ny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
		, ,	··, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street a	address of the principal	office of the Lim	ited Liability Company is:	
Princir	oal Office Address:		Mailing Addre	
111101	onet Audress.		Watting Addre	35:
44 Longmeadow La	ne		44 Longmeadow Lane	
Niles, MI 49120		<u> </u>	liles, MI 49120	
				<del></del>
A DOTECT DELLE DESCRIPTION	. to the sport			
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag	ent, Registered Office	. & Registered A	gent's Signature:	
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its ow	n Registered Age	nt. You must designate an indi	vidual or
ationici business chary with an	active Profita registrat	ion.)		
The name and the Florida street	address of the registere	ed agent are:		
		ra agom are.		
	Threlkeld Law, P.A.			
		Name		
	3003 Tamiami Trail	N. Suite 400		
	Florida street addre		F accentable)	
	r to: Mil squeet many	33 (1.O. DOX <u>110</u>	Lacceptable)	
	Naples	FL	34103	
	City	State	Zip	
	•		·	
laving heen named as registered i	agent and to accept ser	vic <mark>e</mark> of process for	the above stated limited liabili	ty company at the
lace designated in this certificate,	. I hereby accept the ap <sub>l</sub>	vointment as regis	tered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. 1
irther agree to comply with the pr	rovisions of all statutes	relating to the pro	per and complete performance	of my duties, and I
m familiar with and accept the ob	oligations of my position	as registered age	nt as provided for in Chapter t	505, F.S
		$\supset$		
	/	11/3/	_	
	Pagid		(REQUIRED)	
	Regis	icien Wank 2 218	nature (REQUIRED)	

El. 2:24

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized f "MGR" = Manager	иетоег
MGR	Cathryn A. Leonor 44 Longmeadow Lane Niles, MI 49120
MGR	Luis S. Leonor 44 Longmeadow Lane Niles, MI 49120
(Use attachment if necess	sary)
(If an effective date is listed, the d the date of filing.)	·
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATU	RE: JyB.Al _
This doci	nature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.  Imment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, re that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State as a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>Ty</u>	ler Johnson
	Typed or printed name of signee
#136 AA Phisas Page 6	Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

2823 K

رب درا درا